QUITCLAIM DEED

20124722

For Value Received

Portneuf Lodge A.F. & A.M., Ltd., Pocatello, Idaho

do hereby convey, release, remise and forever quit claim unto Idaho State University Foundation. Pocatello. Idaho

whose current address is

University Foundation Attn: Kent Tingey

Campus Box 8050

Idaho State University, Pocatello, ID 83209-8050

the following described premises, to-wit:

Lots one (1) through three (3) of block one hundred ninety three (193), and,

Lots ten(10) through nineteen (19) of block one hundred ninety four (194) of the Pocatello townsi te, Bannock County, Idaho, according to the official plat of the survey of the said lands returned to the General Land Office by the Surveyor General.

RPPOC136900 RPPOC137100

together with their appurtenances.

| Dated: | 10th. | day | of | December, | 2001 |
|--------|-------|-----|----|-----------|------|
| Selle | f f | S | 14 | مدادة | |

Gilbert L. Gross Lodge #18 A.F. & A.M.Ltd.

| STATE OF | IDAHO, COL | NTY OF > | Bannon | 3 |
|--------------|---------------|---------------|----------------|-----------|
| On this | DID | day of | ecempes | Hilly, |
| before me, a | notary public | in and for sa | aid States per | singly of |
| appeared / | illest of. | aross. | and the second | coon C |
| 77 | haraca | 9 | , wor | AREST |
| | | 4.4 1.45 | ಕ್ಷ ಪಾರ್ಚಾ | , |

known to me to be the person who name subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowled the me that fuller of ground executed the same.

Residing at Polatello Notary Public Comm. Expires 9-5-3004

NO **201**24722 RECORDED AT HERUST OF ISU Foundation 2001 DEC 17 PM 12 24



For Value Received,

2 | 8 0 5 8 | 3

The Idaho State University Foundation, Inc. ("Transferor")

does hereby convey, release, remise and forever quit claim unto

Idaho State University, ("Transferee")

all of Transferor's right, title and interest in and to the property situated in Bannock County, Idaho and legally described as follows:

> Lots 1 to 3, Block 193 Pocatello Townsite Bannock County, Idaho

and

Lots 10 to 19, Block 194 Pocatello Townsite Bannock County, Idaho

This conveyance includes the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, and liens belonging or in any way appertaining to the property described above.

The Transferee's current address is stated below:

921 S. 8th Avenue Pocatello, ID 83209

Date: 4.17.18

President

Idaho State University Foundation, Inc.

STATE OF IDAHO

: SS.

County of Bannock

2,2

On this 17 day of April , 2018, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Valerie Hoybjerg, President, Idaho State University Foundation, Inc., known or identified to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

(SEAL)

OTAR

OUBLIC

ONE

OUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR IDAHO
Residing at: Bannock Country

Commission Expires: \$/13/2020